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TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list
numerically)

Petra Capital, LLC

() Individual

() Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership

() Corporation - State

(X) Other: limited liability company

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
@) Yes X) No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 9125 Rehco Road

City: San Diego State: Califorma ZIP: 92121

() Individual

() Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership

(X) Corporation - State. Delaware
() Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
() Yes X) Neo

3. Nature of conveyance:

() Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

(X) Other: Release of Security Interest

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in
1 above) October 13, 1999

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

a. Trademark Application No(s):

b. Trademark Registration No(s):
SEE ATTACHED LIST
Additional numbers attached? (X)  Yes Q) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Customer No. 20,995
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive
City: Newport Beach State: CA  ZIP: 92660
Attorney's Docket No.: PETCO._165T / 1767 / 167T / 170T /
174T/171T /1727 /163T/164T / 175T / 173T / 168T

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
12

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5315

() Enclosed
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
be required, or credit any overpaymerit to this account.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcgoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear

Name of Person Signing
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST FROM PETRA CAPITAL, LLC TO PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Registrations:

MARK

PRO-TECT

CLEAN SWEEP

BUSY BONES

MARTY'S MUNCHABLES
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design
MEWSMENTS

DESIGN ONLY

FETCHIN’ FUN and Design
PREMIUM HEALTH

PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design
PETCARE and Design

BUSY BONES and Design

H:ADOCS\SCNSCI-1968.DCC
101399

e

I
-

e

REG. NO.
2,122,139
2,077,985
1,041,080
1,949,639
1,918,526
1,949,610
1,862,628
1,885,089
1,874,804
1,818,602
1,637,200
1,882,346

REG. DATE
12/16/97
8/97
12/12/95
1/16/96
9/12/95
1/16/96
11/15/94
3/21/95
1/17/95
1/25/94
3/5/91
3/7/95

INTL. CLASS

5
3
28
31
42
28
28
28
31
42
42
28

TRADEMARK

REEL? 001974 FRAME: 0824



8 " 3954 CHSE @9 Eb6 cS:ET 6
10/13/99 WED 11:48 FAX 815 313 5880 PETRA CAPITAL ‘ o i%%oa

(s2¥.i ON XM/YIl ®T:I1 G444 66/¢7/01

PETCO
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o This Release of Sccurity Interest (hereinafter referred (o as “Release”) is cﬁ'ectm: as of the
13~ day of Ogfeber 1999, by and between , PETRA CAPITAL, LLC, a limited liability
company having a place of business at 172 Second Avenue, Suite 112, Nashville, Tenncssee 37201
(hereinafier referred to as “Lender™), and Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., 2 Delaware corporation having a ;
place of business at 9125 Rehca Road, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Lender took a security interest in certain tradernarks owned by Petcare Plus, Inc.
as security for certain loans made (the “Loans™);

WHEREAS, those trademarks are now owned by ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, upon fuli repayment of the Loans sccured by such trademarks, Lender released its .
security interest in the trademarks, and is providing ASSIGNEE with this documnent for the purpose of |

recording such release at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby acknowledges that the Loans have been paid in full, and I
as such, Lender hereby confirms that it has released all right, title and interest; including all security ;
interest that it may have had in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations identified on [
Exhibit A to this Release, 1}’

Executed at Nashville, Tennessee, this- | 26 day of O fobe , 1999,

PETRA CAPITAL,LLC,
a limited Hability company !

Petrm Capy fe H(vu) Ll |
11/'1 Mm‘:a’ i 2.
Aotz
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SCHEDULE A ¥
ol
SCHEDULE A y
Federal Tradcmark Registrations:
MARK REQ. NO. BEG. DATE INTL CLASS
PRO-TECT 2,122,139 12/16/97 s
CLEAN SWEEP 2,077,985 7/8/97 3t I
BUSY BONES 1,941,080 12/12/95 28 ]
MARTY’S MUNCHABLES 1,949,639 1/16/96 3l L
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Detign 1,918,526 9/12/95 42 3
MEWSMENTS 1,949,610 1/16/96 28 .
DESIGN ONLY 1,862,628 11/15/94 28 N
FETCHIN' FUN and Design 1,885,089 /21195 23 '
PREMIUM HEALTH 1,574,804 1117195 1 l
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Derign 1,818,602 1/25/94 42 4
PETCARE and Design 1,637.200 3/591 42 >
BUSY BONES and Design 1,882,346 2/7/95 28

o mrie SRRLTT 1AN
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