Client Code: PETCO.165T / 176T / 167T / 170T / 174T / 171T / 172T / 169T / 164T / 175T / 173T / 168T

MRD 10-13-99

**RECO** 

## 10-15-1999



101169110

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAR	RKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Petra Capital, LLC	Name: Petco Animal Supplies, Inc. Internal Address:		
() Individual	Street Address: 9125 Rehco Road City: San Diego State: California ZIP: 92121		
() Association			
() General Partnership	() Individual () Association		
() Limited Partnership () Corporation - State	() General Partnership		
(X) Other: limited liability company	() Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	(X) Corporation - State: Delaware () Other:		
() 165 (A) 110	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  () Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
() Assignment () Merger	a. Trademark Application No(s):		
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	b. Trademark Registration No(s): SEE ATTACHED LIST		
(X) Other: Release of Security Interest			
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) October 13, 1999	Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$315		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear	() Enclosed		
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP  Customer No. 20,995	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410		
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: PETCO. 165T / 176T / 167T / 170T /	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
174T / 171T / 172T / 169T / 164T / 175T / 173T / 168T	be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
C. D. L. C. L. C. L. C.			
6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:	: · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature.	:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear	ou Oct. 13, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000335 111410 2122139

NO' 6834

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0823

# SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST FROM PETRA CAPITAL, LLC TO PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC.

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Federal Trademark Registrations:

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>	<u>INTL. CLASS</u>
PRO-TECT	2,122,139	12/16/97	5
CLEAN SWEEP	2,077,985	7/8/97	31
BUSY BONES	1,941,080	12/12/95	28
MARTY'S MUNCHABLES	1,949,639	1/16/96	31
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design	1,918,526	9/12/95	42
MEWSMENTS	1,949,610	1/16/96	28
DESIGN ONLY	1,862,628	11/15/94	28
FETCHIN' FUN and Design	1,885,089	3/21/95	28
PREMIUM HEALTH	1,874,804	1/17/95	31
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design	1,818,602	1/25/94	42
PETCARE and Design	1,637,200	3/5/91	42
BUSY BONES and Design	1,882,346	3/7/95	28

H:\DOC\$\SCI\SCI-1968.DOC 101399

TRADEMARK
REEM 001974 FRAME: 0824

TO/13/88 MED 11:74 [LY/KY NO 1482]

**PETCO** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest (hereinafter referred to as "Release") is effective as of the day of October, 1999, by and between, PETRA CAPITAL, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 172 Second Avenue, Suite 112, Nashville, Tennessee 37201 (hereinafter referred to as "Lender"), and Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9125 Rehoo Road, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Lender took a security interest in certain trademarks owned by Petcare Plus. Inc. as security for certain loans made (the "Loans");

WHEREAS, those trademarks are now owned by ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, upon full repayment of the Loans secured by such trademarks, Lender released its security interest in the trademarks, and is providing ASSIGNEE with this document for the purpose of recording such release at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby acknowledges that the Loans have been paid in full, and as such, Lender hereby confirms that it has released all right, title and interest, including all security interest that it may have had in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations identified on Exhibit A to this Release;

Executed at Nashville, Tennessee, this 13th day of October, 1999.

PETRA CAPITAL, LLC. a limited liability company

By Petra Capital Partners, LLC
Its Manager

By: Doseph A) OBNITU

Its: Member

2096 094 6<del>1</del>6

10/13/99 WED 11:46 FAX 615 313 5990

PETRA CAPITAL

TO/T8/88 MED II:I4 (LX/EX NO 1425)

#### SCHEDULEA

### SCHEDULE A

#### Federal Trademark Registrations:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	NTL CLASS
PRO-TECT	2,122,139	12/16/97	5
CLEAN SWEEP	2,077,985	7/8/97	31
BUSY BONES	1,941,080	12/12/95	28
MARTY'S MUNCHABLES	1,949,639	1/16/96	31
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design	1,918,526	9/12/95	42
MEWSMENTS	1,949,610	1/16/96	28
DESIGN ONLY	1,862,628	11/15/94	28
FETCHIN' FUN and Design	1,885,089	3/21/95	28
PREMIUM HEALTH	1,874,804	1/17/95	31
PETCARE SUPERSTORE and Design	1,818,602	1/25/94	42
PETCARE and Design	1,637,200	3/5/91	42
BUSY BONES and Design	1,882,346	3/7/95	28

9:49AM

**REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0826**